
Work Parties 2026/2027  
Work parties take place on the dates below. Keep this table for future reference. 

Date Venue Committee Contacts Telephone Tools to bring 

Sun 25th Jan  BURNT WOOD Mark Lindsell 07973 383952 Strimmer, saws, pruners, tree loppers, rakes, barrows 

Sun 22nd Feb  BURNT WOOD Mark Lindsell 07973 383952 Strimmer, saws, pruners, tree loppers, rakes, barrows 

Sun 29th March PATTENDEN LANE Tim Wood 07566228282 Strimmer, pruners, saws, tree loppers 

Sun 19th April RUNHAM Mike Coward 07958 536421 Strimmer, pruners, weed rakes, barrows 

Sun 17th May BROOKLAND  Ian Cook 07548 111857 Mower, strimmer, pruners, waders, reed cutters 

Sun 7th June BURNT WOOD Mark Lindsell 07973 383952 
Strimmer, saws, pruners, tree loppers, rakes, waders, 

barrows 

Sun 28th June  LYDD Ian Cook 07548 111857 Strimmer, pruners, waders, reed cutters 

Sun 5th July  BURNT WOOD Mark Lindsell 07973 383952 
Strimmer, saws, pruners, tree loppers, rakes, waders, 

barrows 

Sun 26th July PATTENDEN LANE Tim Wood 07566228282 Strimmer, pruners, saws, tree loppers 

Sun 23rd Aug PARK FARM Mark Lindsell 07973 383952 Strimmer, pruners, saws 

Sun 13th Sept BROOKLAND  Ian Cook 07548 111857 Mower, strimmer, pruners, waders, reed cutters 

Sun 11th Oct BURNT WOOD Mark Lindsell 07973 383952 
Strimmer, saws, pruners, tree loppers, rakes, spades, 

barrows 

Sun 15th Nov BURNT WOOD Mark Lindsell 07973 383952 
Strimmer, saws, pruners, tree loppers, rakes, spades, 

barrows 

Sun 13th Dec BURNT WOOD Mark Lindsell 07973 383952 Strimmer, saws, pruners, tree loppers, rakes, barrows 

 

Your name will be taken by the attending committee member and will prove you have attended a working party to obtain your credit for when you renew your membership next year.  

Also, you will be sent a free guest ticket by post and an entry into the work party draw for a free membership at the Club’s next AGM. 

Day Work Parties start at 9am and evening ones start at 6pm. If you have no tools, just come along with a pair of sturdy gloves as ‘many hands make light work’. 

The venue is CLOSED all day when a work party is taking place. Don’t turn up unless you are there to help. 


